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FINAL SCORE

Florida St.
2-0,0-0 3

UConn
1-1,0-0 0

August 27, 2023 • Athens, Ga.

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Volleyball Box Score
Florida State vs. UConn

Florida St. vs UConn (08/27/2023 at Ramsey Student Center)

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Ekes, Skye 1..20015 6.533 6 .. 1.000.000 . .. .1..000. ..
2 Hultquist, Addi ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 1.0001.000 3 .2 .5..000. 2.L

3 Draskovic, Andjelija ..1.0001 2.0.3 1 .. .0001.000 3 .35 ..1.54319 9.
4 Koenig, Audrey 1..72711 9.5.2 8 .. 1.0001.000 11 .2 .101.5001 8.
7 Phelan, Kenna ...000. 1.0.3 . .3 .000.769 3 .44 ..1.45520 13.
8 Louis, Khori 3..58817 12.513 11 .. .000.000 2 .. 1...000. ..
9 Rothman, Audrey 2..40020 11.013 9 1. .9501.000 9 .3 .191.3331 16.

12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...5006 4.0.3 3 11 .900.947 10 .9 .91.4444 19.L L

15 Conley, Sydney ...25012 5.023 5 .. .000.000 . .1 ...1.0001 ..
25 Robey, Kiari 1..46715 7.5.3 7 .1 .000.857 3 .1 ....000. 7.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 8..44397 59.073 50 35 .936.932 44 .97 1445.47446 74.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 4.0

SET SCORES Team records:

UConn
Florida St.

15 18 20

25 2525 3-0, 0-0

1-2, 0-0

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

415 .344 11-15321 73%

120 .528 15-19362 78%

215 .448 14-20293 70%

UConn
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Suhy, Isabella ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.667 . .. ....000. 3.
3 Perry, Jess ...22218 8.043 8 .. .0001.000 3 .. ....000. 2.
4 Wyman, Brenna ...000. 0.0.3 . 32 .824.600 7 .3 .14..6672 5.
5 Cebollero, Ayva ...0003 0.0.3 . .. .000.000 1 132 ....2508 .1
6 Powell, Cera 1..16718 4.512 4 1. .8891.000 . .. .8..000. 3.
8 Berkland, Karly ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 1.000.875 6 .9 .10..2222 8.L L L

9 Ayro, Mya ...4449 5.012 5 .1 1.000.750 2 .. .5..000. 4.
10 Furlong, Carly ...3339 3.0.3 3 .. .000.000 1 .. 1...000. ..
11 Kutlu, Doga ...5004 2.0.3 2 .. .0001.000 7 .45 ....42219 101
12 Werkmeister, Emma ...34626 14.033 12 1. .9641.000 4 .4 .272.2501 10.
13 Pannell, Taylor 11.25012 6.513 4 .2 .000.778 2 .. ..1.000. 9.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 21.28399 43.0103 38 57 .928.870 33 193 1643.34432 542

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

210 .229 11-25351 44%

313 .278 14-24362 58%

515 .357 14-25283 56%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

Site: Athens, Ga. (Ramsey Student Center)
Date: 08/27/2023     Attend: 84          Time: 1:21
Referees: Darin Clark, Julia Voeck

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 2 5 8 15

4301



Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Florida St. vs UConn (08/27/2023 at Ramsey Student Center)
Florida State vs. UConn

FSU: 3 Draskovic, Andjelija; 4 Koenig, Audrey; 8 Louis, Khori; 9 Rothman, Audrey; 15 Conley, Sydney; 25 Robey, Kiari; libero 12 Filimaua, Kyleene.
UC: 3 Perry, Jess; 6 Powell, Cera; 10 Furlong, Carly; 11 Kutlu, Doga; 12 Werkmeister, Emma; 13 Pannell, Taylor; libero 8 Berkland, Karly.

1-0 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 3 Perry, Jess (from 11 Kutlu, Doga).
1-0 Substitution: 1 Suhy, Isabella.
2-0 [1 Suhy, Isabella]  Kill by 3 Perry, Jess.
2-1 [1 Suhy, Isabella]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
2-2 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
2-3 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Attack Error by 3 Perry, Jess (block by 4 Koenig, Audrey; 25 Robey, Kiari).
2-4 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
3-4 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 6 Powell, Cera (from 11 Kutlu, Doga).
3-4 Substitution: 4 Wyman, Brenna.
3-4 Substitution: 5 Cebollero, Ayva.
3-5 [4 Wyman, Brenna]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
4-5 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 6 Powell, Cera.
4-6 [6 Powell, Cera]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey, block error by 10 Furlong, Carly.
4-6 Substitution: 7 Phelan, Kenna.
4-6 Substitution: 1 Ekes, Skye.
5-6 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Service Error.
6-6 [8 Berkland, Karly]  Attack Error by 1 Ekes, Skye (block by 13 Pannell, Taylor).
6-7 [8 Berkland, Karly]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
6-8 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
7-8 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 12 Werkmeister, Emma.
7-9 [11 Kutlu, Doga]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
7-10 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Service Ace (12 Werkmeister, Emma).
7-11 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
8-11 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 11 Kutlu, Doga (from 12 Werkmeister, Emma).
8-12 [12 Werkmeister, Emma]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
8-13 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).

Timeout UConn
9-13 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Attack Error by 15 Conley, Sydney (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
9-14 [1 Suhy, Isabella]  Service Error.
9-15 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Service Ace (6 Powell, Cera).
10-15 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 3 Perry, Jess (from 11 Kutlu, Doga).
10-16 [4 Wyman, Brenna]  Service Error.
10-17 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori.
11-17 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 10 Furlong, Carly (from 5 Cebollero, Ayva).
11-18 [6 Powell, Cera]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
11-19 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 6 Powell, Cera (from 5 Cebollero, Ayva).

Timeout UConn
11-20 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Bad Set by 5 Cebollero, Ayva.
11-21 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Service Ace (4 Wyman, Brenna).
12-21 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 12 Werkmeister, Emma (from 5 Cebollero, Ayva).
12-22 [8 Berkland, Karly]  Service Error.
12-23 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Service Ace (4 Wyman, Brenna).
13-23 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Attack Error by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
13-23 Substitution: 2 Hultquist, Addi.
14-23 [11 Kutlu, Doga]  Attack Error by 1 Ekes, Skye (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
15-23 [11 Kutlu, Doga]  Kill by 11 Kutlu, Doga.
15-24 [11 Kutlu, Doga]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
15-25 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).



Match Report - Set 1
Florida State vs. UConn

Florida St. vs UConn (08/27/2023 at Ramsey Student Center)

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Ekes, Skye ...2005 3.021 3 .. 1.000.000 . .. .1..000. ..
2 Hultquist, Addi .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
3 Draskovic, Andjelija ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .17 ....4127 3.
4 Koenig, Audrey 1..7504 4.5.1 3 .. 1.0001.000 8 .. .41.000. 4.
7 Phelan, Kenna ...000. 1.0.1 . .1 .000.800 1 .12 ..1.5006 5.
8 Louis, Khori ...8005 4.0.1 4 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
9 Rothman, Audrey ...1437 3.011 2 .. 1.0001.000 5 .1 .71.000. 6.

12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...000. 1.0.1 . .. .0001.000 4 .4 ..1.2501 4.L

15 Conley, Sydney ...1437 2.011 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
25 Robey, Kiari 1..2504 1.5.1 1 .. .0001.000 2 .. ....000. 3.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 2..34432 20.043 15 .1 1.000.960 21 .34 .124.41214 25.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

SET SCORES Team records:

UConn
Florida St.

15 18 20

25 2525 3-0, 0-0

1-2, 0-0

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

415 .344 11-15321 73%

120 .528 15-19362 78%

215 .448 14-20293 70%

UConn
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Suhy, Isabella ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.667 . .. ....000. 3.
3 Perry, Jess ...2867 3.011 3 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
4 Wyman, Brenna ...000. 0.0.1 . 21 .667.500 4 .. .4..000. 2.
5 Cebollero, Ayva ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .14 ....1432 .1
6 Powell, Cera ...09111 2.011 2 1. .8331.000 . .. .5..000. 2.
8 Berkland, Karly ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.667 4 .3 .4..000. 3.L

10 Furlong, Carly ...3333 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. 1...000. ..
11 Kutlu, Doga ...6673 2.0.1 2 .. .0001.000 3 .13 ....2313 4.
12 Werkmeister, Emma ...3336 2.0.1 2 1. .8751.000 . .1 .7.1.0001 1.
13 Pannell, Taylor .1.0005 1.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals .1.22935 11.023 10 43 .833.800 11 .31 120..1946 151

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

210 .229 11-25351 44%

313 .278 14-24362 58%

515 .357 14-25283 56%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

Site: Athens, Ga. (Ramsey Student Center)
Date: 08/27/2023     Attend: 84          Time: 1:21
Referees: Darin Clark, Julia Voeck

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 2 5 8 15

4301



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Florida St. vs UConn (08/27/2023 at Ramsey Student Center)
Florida State vs. UConn

FSU: 1 Ekes, Skye; 4 Koenig, Audrey; 7 Phelan, Kenna; 8 Louis, Khori; 9 Rothman, Audrey; 25 Robey, Kiari; libero 12 Filimaua, Kyleene.
UC: 3 Perry, Jess; 6 Powell, Cera; 10 Furlong, Carly; 11 Kutlu, Doga; 12 Werkmeister, Emma; 13 Pannell, Taylor; libero 8 Berkland, Karly.

0-1 [11 Kutlu, Doga]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
0-2 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
1-2 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 13 Pannell, Taylor (from 11 Kutlu, Doga).
2-2 [12 Werkmeister, Emma]  Attack Error by 8 Louis, Khori (block by 6 Powell, Cera; 13 Pannell, Taylor).
2-3 [12 Werkmeister, Emma]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
2-4 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 3 Perry, Jess (from 11 Kutlu, Doga).
3-4 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 3 Perry, Jess (from 8 Berkland, Karly).
4-4 [13 Pannell, Taylor]  Kill by 3 Perry, Jess (from 11 Kutlu, Doga).
4-5 [13 Pannell, Taylor]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 4 Koenig, Audrey).
4-5 Substitution: 15 Conley, Sydney.
4-5 Substitution: 3 Draskovic, Andjelija.
5-5 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 6 Powell, Cera (from 11 Kutlu, Doga).
5-5 Substitution: 4 Wyman, Brenna.
5-5 Substitution: 5 Cebollero, Ayva.
5-6 [4 Wyman, Brenna]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
6-6 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 6 Powell, Cera.
6-7 [6 Powell, Cera]  Kill by 3 Draskovic, Andjelija (from 9 Rothman, Audrey).
7-7 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 12 Werkmeister, Emma.
7-8 [8 Berkland, Karly]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
7-9 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 12 Werkmeister, Emma (block by 1 Ekes, Skye; 8 Louis, Khori).
7-10 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).

Timeout UConn
7-11 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 13 Pannell, Taylor (from 5 Cebollero, Ayva).
8-11 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Service Error.
8-12 [11 Kutlu, Doga]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
9-12 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 12 Werkmeister, Emma (from 11 Kutlu, Doga).
9-13 [12 Werkmeister, Emma]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
10-13 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Service Error.
11-13 [13 Pannell, Taylor]  Service Ace (Team).
11-14 [13 Pannell, Taylor]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
12-14 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 3 Perry, Jess (from 11 Kutlu, Doga).
12-15 [4 Wyman, Brenna]  Service Error.
12-16 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
12-17 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
12-18 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
12-18 Substitution: 9 Ayro, Mya.
12-19 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Ball Handling Error by 5 Cebollero, Ayva.
13-19 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 12 Werkmeister, Emma (from 5 Cebollero, Ayva).
13-20 [9 Ayro, Mya]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
14-20 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 12 Werkmeister, Emma (from 5 Cebollero, Ayva).
14-21 [8 Berkland, Karly]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
15-21 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Service Error.
15-22 [11 Kutlu, Doga]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
16-22 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 12 Werkmeister, Emma (from 11 Kutlu, Doga).
16-22 Substitution: 2 Hultquist, Addi.
17-22 [12 Werkmeister, Emma]  Kill by 9 Ayro, Mya, block error by 8 Louis, Khori.
17-23 [12 Werkmeister, Emma]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
18-23 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 3 Perry, Jess (from 11 Kutlu, Doga).
18-24 [13 Pannell, Taylor]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
18-25 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 15 Conley, Sydney).



Match Report - Set 2
Florida State vs. UConn

Florida St. vs UConn (08/27/2023 at Ramsey Student Center)

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Ekes, Skye 1..2504 1.5.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
2 Hultquist, Addi ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 . .. .1..000. ..
3 Draskovic, Andjelija ..1.0001 1.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 1 .9 ....6676 3.
4 Koenig, Audrey ...7147 5.0.1 5 .. 1.0001.000 3 .2 .6..5001 4.
7 Phelan, Kenna ...000. 0.0.1 . .2 .000.600 1 .19 ....4749 5.
8 Louis, Khori 1..4449 5.511 5 .. .000.000 2 .. 1...000. ..
9 Rothman, Audrey ...5717 4.0.1 4 .. 1.0001.000 4 .2 .8..5001 6.

12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.750 4 .3 .2..6672 4.L

15 Conley, Sydney ..1.0001 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .1 ...1.0001 ..
25 Robey, Kiari ...4297 3.0.1 3 .. .0001.000 1 .1 ....000. 2.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 2..52836 21.013 20 13 .944.875 16 .37 117..54120 24.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

SET SCORES Team records:

UConn
Florida St.

15 18 20

25 2525 3-0, 0-0

1-2, 0-0

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

415 .344 11-15321 73%

120 .528 15-19362 78%

215 .448 14-20293 70%

UConn
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

3 Perry, Jess ...4297 4.011 4 .. .000.000 2 .. ....000. ..
4 Wyman, Brenna ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.500 3 .. .7..000. 2.
5 Cebollero, Ayva ...0003 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . 112 ....1672 ..
6 Powell, Cera 1..2867 2.5.1 2 .. 1.0001.000 . .. .3..000. 1.
8 Berkland, Karly ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .2 .4..5001 2.L

9 Ayro, Mya ..1.0001 1.0.1 1 .. 1.0001.000 . .. .1..000. 1.
10 Furlong, Carly ...0002 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
11 Kutlu, Doga ...0001 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 2 .16 ....5008 3.
12 Werkmeister, Emma ...33312 5.011 5 .. 1.0001.000 2 .2 .6..000. 5.
13 Pannell, Taylor 1..0003 2.511 1 .. .0001.000 1 .. ..1.000. 5.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 2..27836 15.033 13 .1 1.000.947 12 132 .211.34411 19.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

210 .229 11-25351 44%

313 .278 14-24362 58%

515 .357 14-25283 56%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

Site: Athens, Ga. (Ramsey Student Center)
Date: 08/27/2023     Attend: 84          Time: 1:21
Referees: Darin Clark, Julia Voeck

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 2 5 8 15

4301



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Florida St. vs UConn (08/27/2023 at Ramsey Student Center)
Florida State vs. UConn

FSU: 1 Ekes, Skye; 7 Phelan, Kenna; 8 Louis, Khori; 9 Rothman, Audrey; 12 Filimaua, Kyleene; 25 Robey, Kiari; libero 2 Hultquist, Addi.
UC: 3 Perry, Jess; 9 Ayro, Mya; 10 Furlong, Carly; 11 Kutlu, Doga; 12 Werkmeister, Emma; 13 Pannell, Taylor; libero 8 Berkland, Karly.

1-0 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 13 Pannell, Taylor (from 11 Kutlu, Doga).
1-1 [13 Pannell, Taylor]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
1-2 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 3 Perry, Jess (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 9 Rothman, Audrey).
1-3 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori.
2-3 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 10 Furlong, Carly (from 11 Kutlu, Doga).
2-3 Substitution: 5 Cebollero, Ayva.
2-4 [3 Perry, Jess]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
2-4 Substitution: 4 Wyman, Brenna.
3-4 [2 Hultquist, Addi]  Kill by 9 Ayro, Mya (from 5 Cebollero, Ayva).
4-4 [9 Ayro, Mya]  Attack Error by 1 Ekes, Skye (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
4-5 [9 Ayro, Mya]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
4-5 Substitution: 15 Conley, Sydney.
4-5 Substitution: 3 Draskovic, Andjelija.
5-5 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 12 Werkmeister, Emma (from 5 Cebollero, Ayva).
5-6 [8 Berkland, Karly]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
6-6 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 13 Pannell, Taylor (from 5 Cebollero, Ayva).
6-7 [11 Kutlu, Doga]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
7-7 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Service Error.
8-7 [12 Werkmeister, Emma]  Service Ace (12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
8-8 [12 Werkmeister, Emma]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
9-8 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 9 Ayro, Mya (from 11 Kutlu, Doga).
9-9 [13 Pannell, Taylor]  Service Error.
9-10 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey.
9-11 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 9 Ayro, Mya (from 11 Kutlu, Doga).

Timeout UConn
10-11 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 3 Perry, Jess (from 11 Kutlu, Doga).
10-12 [3 Perry, Jess]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
11-12 [2 Hultquist, Addi]  Kill by 9 Ayro, Mya (from 4 Wyman, Brenna).
11-13 [9 Ayro, Mya]  Service Error.
11-14 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Service Ace (4 Wyman, Brenna).
12-14 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 12 Werkmeister, Emma (from 8 Berkland, Karly).
13-14 [8 Berkland, Karly]  Kill by 13 Pannell, Taylor (from 5 Cebollero, Ayva).
13-15 [8 Berkland, Karly]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
13-16 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Attack Error by 12 Werkmeister, Emma (from 8 Berkland, Karly).
13-17 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney.

Timeout UConn
14-17 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 12 Werkmeister, Emma (from 4 Wyman, Brenna).
15-17 [11 Kutlu, Doga]  Attack Error by 15 Conley, Sydney (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
15-18 [11 Kutlu, Doga]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
16-18 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 12 Werkmeister, Emma (from 11 Kutlu, Doga).
17-18 [12 Werkmeister, Emma]  Service Ace (9 Rothman, Audrey).
17-19 [12 Werkmeister, Emma]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
18-19 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 12 Werkmeister, Emma (from 11 Kutlu, Doga).
19-19 [13 Pannell, Taylor]  Kill by 9 Ayro, Mya (from 11 Kutlu, Doga).

Timeout Florida St.
19-20 [13 Pannell, Taylor]  Service Error.
19-21 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Bad Set by 11 Kutlu, Doga.
19-22 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 3 Perry, Jess (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 9 Rothman, Audrey).
19-23 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
19-24 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 12 Werkmeister, Emma (from 8 Berkland, Karly).
20-24 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 10 Furlong, Carly (from 11 Kutlu, Doga).
20-25 [4 Wyman, Brenna]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).

UConn 0, Florida St. 3



Match Report - Set 3
Florida State vs. UConn

Florida St. vs UConn (08/27/2023 at Ramsey Student Center)

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Ekes, Skye ...1676 2.011 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
2 Hultquist, Addi ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 3 .2 .4..000. 2.L

3 Draskovic, Andjelija ...000. 1.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .9 ..1.6676 3.
7 Phelan, Kenna ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .13 ....3855 3.
8 Louis, Khori 2..6673 3.0.1 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
9 Rothman, Audrey 2..5006 4.0.1 3 1. .8001.000 . .. .4..000. 4.

12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...5006 3.0.1 3 1. .8751.000 2 .2 .7..5001 11.
15 Conley, Sydney ...2504 2.011 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
25 Robey, Kiari ...7504 3.0.1 3 .1 .000.500 . .. ....000. 2.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 4..44829 18.023 15 21 .882.960 7 .26 .151.46212 25.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

SET SCORES Team records:

UConn
Florida St.

15 18 20

25 2525 3-0, 0-0

1-2, 0-0

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

415 .344 11-15321 73%

120 .528 15-19362 78%

215 .448 14-20293 70%

UConn
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

3 Perry, Jess ..-.2504 1.021 1 .. .0001.000 1 .. ....000. 2.
4 Wyman, Brenna ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .7501.000 . .3 .3..6672 1.
5 Cebollero, Ayva ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 1 .6 ....6674 ..
8 Berkland, Karly ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .4 .2..2501 3.L

9 Ayro, Mya ...3758 4.011 4 .1 1.000.667 2 .. .4..000. 3.
10 Furlong, Carly ...5004 2.0.1 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
11 Kutlu, Doga ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 2 .16 ....5008 31
12 Werkmeister, Emma ...3758 7.021 5 .. 1.0001.000 2 .1 .142.000. 4.
13 Pannell, Taylor ...7504 3.0.1 3 .2 .000.500 1 .. ....000. 4.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals ...35728 17.053 15 13 .958.850 10 .30 .232.50015 201

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

210 .229 11-25351 44%

313 .278 14-24362 58%

515 .357 14-25283 56%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 0.0

Site: Athens, Ga. (Ramsey Student Center)
Date: 08/27/2023     Attend: 84          Time: 1:21
Referees: Darin Clark, Julia Voeck

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 2 5 8 15

4301



Volleyball Summary By Set
Florida State vs. UConn

Florida St. vs UConn (08/27/2023 at Ramsey Student Center)

Florida St.
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

1 Ekes, Skye 1..20015 6.533 6 .. . ... 3-2-5 . . . . 0-1.1-0-4 .2-1-6 ...
2 Hultquist, Addi ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 3 ... . . . . . ... .. 3.L .
3 Draskovic, Andjelija ..1.001 2.0.3 1 .. 3 .119 . . 1 . . .11-0-1 .. 11.
4 Koenig, Audrey 1..72711 9.5.2 8 .. 11 .11 3-0-4 1 8 0-1 . .35-0-7 .. ...
7 Phelan, Kenna ...000. 1.0.3 . .3 3 .120 . 1 1 . . .1. .. 1..
8 Louis, Khori 3..58817 12.513 11 .. 2 1.. 4-0-5 . . . . 0-125-1-9 0-22-0-3 ...
9 Rothman, Audrey 2..40020 11.013 9 1. 9 .11 2-1-7 1 5 . . .44-0-7 0-23-0-6 ...
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...5006 4.0.3 3 11 10 .14 . 1 4 . . .4. .3-0-6 2.L L .
15 Conley, Sydney ...25012 5.023 5 .. . ..1 2-1-7 . . . . ..1-0-1 .2-1-4 ...
25 Robey, Kiari 1..46715 7.5.3 7 .1 3 ... 1-0-4 . 2 0-1 . .13-0-7 .3-0-4 ...

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 8..44397 59.073 50 35 44 1546 .21 2.016 1.0.344 4 .528 1 71.0 .448.

Florida St. Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

415 .344 11-15321 73%
120 .528 15-19362 78%
215 .448 14-20293 70%

UConn Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

210 .229 11-25351 44%
313 .278 14-24362 58%
515 .357 14-25283 56%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

UConn
Florida St.

15 18 20
25 2525 4.0

2.01-2, 0-0
3-0, 0-0(3)

(0)

UConn
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

1 Suhy, Isabella ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
3 Perry, Jess ...22218 8.043 8 .. 3 ... 3-1-7 . . . . .24-1-7 .1-2-4 1..
4 Wyman, Brenna ...000. 0.0.3 . 32 7 ..2 . . 4 . . .3. .. ...
5 Cebollero, Ayva ...0003 0.0.3 . .. 1 ..8 . . . . . ..0-0-3 .. 1.1
6 Powell, Cera 1..16718 4.512 4 1. . ... 2-1-11 . . . . 0-1.2-0-7 .. ...
8 Berkland, Karly ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 6 ..2 . . 4 . . .1. .. 1.L L L .
9 Ayro, Mya ...4449 5.012 5 .1 2 ... . . . . . ..1-0-1 .4-1-8 2..
10 Furlong, Carly ...3339 3.0.3 3 .. 1 1.. 1-0-3 . . . . .10-0-2 .2-0-4 ...
11 Kutlu, Doga ...5004 2.0.3 2 .. 7 ..19 2-0-3 . 3 . . .20-0-1 .. 2..
12 Werkmeister, Emma ...34626 14.033 12 1. 4 .21 2-0-6 . . . . .25-1-12 .5-2-8 22.
13 Pannell, Taylor 11.25012 6.513 4 .2 2 .1. 0-0-5 . . 1-0 1 0-111-1-3 .3-0-4 1..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 21.28399 43.0103 38 57 33 1332 111 .12 1.0.229 . .278 2 101.0 .3571

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 2 5 8 15

4301

Site: Athens, Ga. (Ramsey Student Center)
Date: 08/27/2023     Attend: 84          Time: 1:21
Referees: Darin Clark, Julia Voeck



Enhanced Insights Summary
Florida State vs. UConn

Florida St. vs UConn (08/27/2023 at Ramsey Student Center)

Attacking First Ball Attack
UConn

Transition Attack
K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%1 2 3 4 5 S##

1 Suhy, Isabella . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .1
3 Perry, Jess 8 1 3 18 .222 6%44% 17% 4 1 1 9 .222 11%44% 11% 4 . 2 9 .222 .44% 22%3
4 Wyman, Brenna . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .3
5 Cebollero, Ayva . . . 3 .000 .. . . . . 1 .000 .. . . . . 2 .000 .. .3
6 Powell, Cera 4 1 . 18 .167 6%22% . 2 1 . 10 .100 10%20% . 2 . . 8 .250 .25% .2
8 Berkland, Karly . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .L L L 3
9 Ayro, Mya 5 1 . 9 .444 11%56% . 2 1 . 5 .200 20%40% . 3 . . 4 .750 .75% .2

10 Furlong, Carly 3 . . 9 .333 .33% . 3 . . 7 .429 .43% . . . . 2 .000 .. .3
11 Kutlu, Doga 2 . . 4 .500 .50% . 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% . 1 . . 3 .333 .33% .3
12 Werkmeister, Emma 12 2 1 26 .346 8%46% 4% 8 1 1 16 .375 6%50% 6% 4 1 . 10 .300 10%40% .3
13 Pannell, Taylor 4 1 . 12 .250 8%33% . 3 1 . 8 .250 13%38% . 1 . . 4 .250 .25% .3

38% 422.283 4% 36%4 4% 9% 216% 2399 .286576 2%38 40% 15.2815 5%3

UConn
First Transition Attack

K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%
Dig

DTK TA BS BA2 BA3 SA SE TA SE% RE FBSO%1 2 3 4 5 S##
Block Serve Reception

Pct BE Pct 0
1 Suhy, Isabella . . . . . .. . .. . . . 1. 3 33% . .1 ..667..
3 Perry, Jess 3 . 1 7 .286 .43% 14% 3. . . . .. 2 . . .3 .1.000.0%
4 Wyman, Brenna . . . . . .. . 7. . . . 2. 5 40% 17 24%3 3.600.0%
5 Cebollero, Ayva . . . 2 .000 .. . 1. . . . .. . . . .3 ...0%
6 Powell, Cera 1 . . 6 .167 .17% . .. . 1 . .. 3 . 9 33%2 11.000..
8 Berkland, Karly . . . . . .. . 61 . . . 1. 8 13% 10 40%3L L L ..875.17%
9 Ayro, Mya 2 . . 3 .667 .67% . 21 . . . 1. 4 25% 5 60%2 ..750.50%

10 Furlong, Carly . . . . . .. . 1. . . . .. . . . .3 ..10%
11 Kutlu, Doga . . . 1 .000 .. . 71 . . . .. 10 . . .3 .1.000.14%
12 Werkmeister, Emma 2 1 . 7 .143 14%29% . 4. . . . .2 10 . 28 32%3 11.000.0%
13 Pannell, Taylor 1 . . 4 .250 .25% . 21 1 1 . 21 9 22% . .3 ..778.50%

Team . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .....
530 1.233 2 13%3%30% 33 33%549 4 7.1 31 3%3 69.870112%

Referees: Darin Clark, Julia Voeck

Site: Athens, Ga. (Ramsey Student Center)
Date: 08/27/2023     Attend: 84          Time: 1:21

UConn##
SO ESO FBSO%SO% PS%Set

1 21%42%44%11 27%
2 33%52%58%14 21%
3 46%54%56%14 30%

39 33%53% 26%49%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

15 18 20
25 2525 3.0

2.01-2, 0-0
3-0, 0-0(3)

(0)UConn
Florida St.

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 2 5 8 15

4301

SO = Side out won ESO = Earned side outFBSO = First Ball on SideOutPS = Points scoringBlk = Attack blocked BA3 = Block Assist with 3BA2 = Block Assist with 2Err = Attack in Net or Out DTK = Dig To Kill



Enhanced Insights Summary
Florida State vs. UConn

Florida St. vs UConn (08/27/2023 at Ramsey Student Center)

Attacking First Ball Attack
Florida St.

Transition Attack
K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%1 2 3 4 5 S##

1 Ekes, Skye 6 2 1 15 .200 13%40% 7% 5 2 1 10 .200 20%50% 10% 1 . . 5 .200 .20% .3
2 Hultquist, Addi . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .L 3
3 Draskovic, Andjelija 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% . . . . . . .. . 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% .3
4 Koenig, Audrey 8 . . 11 .727 .73% . 5 . . 5 1.000 .100% . 3 . . 6 .500 .50% .2
7 Phelan, Kenna . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .3
8 Louis, Khori 11 . 1 17 .588 .65% 6% 4 . 1 7 .429 .57% 14% 7 . . 10 .700 .70% .3
9 Rothman, Audrey 9 1 . 20 .400 5%45% . 5 . . 6 .833 .83% . 4 1 . 14 .214 7%29% .3

12 Filimaua, Kyleene 3 . . 6 .500 .50% . 3 . . 4 .750 .75% . . . . 2 .000 .. .L L 3
15 Conley, Sydney 5 2 . 12 .250 17%42% . 1 1 . 3 .000 33%33% . 4 1 . 9 .333 11%44% .3
25 Robey, Kiari 7 . . 15 .467 .47% . 5 . . 7 .714 .71% . 2 . . 8 .250 .25% .3

52% 552.443 5% 40%2 2% 7% .25% 2897 .364425 4%50 67% 22.5483 .3

Florida St.
First Transition Attack

K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%
Dig

DTK TA BS BA2 BA3 SA SE TA SE% RE FBSO%1 2 3 4 5 S##
Block Serve Reception

Pct BE Pct 0
1 Ekes, Skye 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% . .. . 1 . .. . . 1 .3 ....
2 Hultquist, Addi . . . . . .. . 3. . . . .. 2 . 5 80%3L .1.000.0%
3 Draskovic, Andjelija 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% . 31 . . . .1 9 . . .3 .1.000.33%
4 Koenig, Audrey 2 . . 5 .400 .40% . 113 . 1 . .1 8 . 10 60%2 .1.000.27%
7 Phelan, Kenna . . . . . .. . 31 . . . 31 13 23% . .3 ..769.33%
8 Louis, Khori 5 . . 6 .833 .83% . 2. . 3 . .. . . . .3 ..10%
9 Rothman, Audrey 3 . . 11 .273 .27% . 96 . 2 . .1 16 . 20 70%3 11.000.67%

12 Filimaua, Kyleene . . . 1 .000 .. . 103 . . . 11 19 5% 10 40%3L L 1.947.30%
15 Conley, Sydney 1 1 . 6 .000 17%17% . .. . . . .. . . . .3 ....
25 Robey, Kiari 2 . . 5 .400 .40% . 31 . 1 . 1. 7 14% . .3 ..857.33%

Team . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . 1 .1...
336 ..389 8 7%3%42% 44 60%7415 15 5.1 5. .3 47.932134%

Referees: Darin Clark, Julia Voeck

Site: Athens, Ga. (Ramsey Student Center)
Date: 08/27/2023     Attend: 84          Time: 1:21

Florida St.##
SO ESO FBSO%SO% PS%Set

1 50%67%73%11 56%
2 61%78%79%15 42%
3 65%65%70%14 44%

40 60%74% 47%70%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

15 18 20
25 2525 4.0

2.01-2, 0-0
3-0, 0-0(3)

(0)UConn
Florida St.

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 2 5 8 15

4301

SO = Side out won ESO = Earned side outFBSO = First Ball on SideOutPS = Points scoringBlk = Attack blocked BA3 = Block Assist with 3BA2 = Block Assist with 2Err = Attack in Net or Out DTK = Dig To Kill


